

Legislation Details

File #:	2024	4-0076-E	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Ordi	inance			Status:	Enacted		
File created:	1/23	3/2024			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	2/13	3/2024			Final action:	2/13/2024		
Effective date:	2/16	6/2024						
Title:	ORD Conf the Appt of Amber J. Sahbudak, a Clay County Resident, as a Member of the PSG Council, Filling a Seat Formerly Held by Ryan Ertel, Pursuant to Sec 80.102 (Composition; Member Qualifications; Terms; Annual Training Requirement; Responsibilities), Ch 80 (Public Service Grant Council), Ord Code, for a First Full Term to Exp on 12/31/26; Est Substantial Economic Business Interest in Duval County, Pursuant to Sec 50.102 (b) (Members of Boards & Commissions), Pt 1 (Organization), Ch 50 (Organization of Boards & Commissions), Ord Code; Waiving SEc 50.102 (c)) (Members of Boards & Commissions) Pt 1 (Organization), Ch 50 (Organization of Boards & Commissons), Ord Code, As to the Requirement that the Bill Sponsor Appear Before the Rules Comm prior to the Appearance of the Appointee; Req 1 cycle Emergency Passage (Wilson) (Req of Mayor) 1/23/24 CO Introduced: R 2/5/24 R Emergency/Amend/Approve 7-0 2/13/24 CO PH Emergency/Amend/Approve 18-0 Public Hearing Pursuant to Ch 166, F.S. & CR 3.601 - 2/13/24							
Sponsors:	Mayor							
Indexes:	RULES							
Code sections:								
Attachments:		1. 2024-76 Original Bill, 2. 2024-76 Resume, 3. 2024-76 Bill Summary, 4. 2024-76 Rules Amd, 5. 2024-76-E						
Date	Ver.	Action By			A	ction	Result	
2/13/2024	1	City Cou	ncil		Р	H Emergency/Amend/Approved	Pass	
2/5/2024	1	Rules Co	ommittee		E	mergency/Amend/Approved	Pass	
1/23/2024	1	City Cou	ncil		Ir	ntroduced to City Council and assigned	Pass	